This .pdf document is bookmarked

POWERMATIC

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Mobile Cyclone Dust Collector
Model PM2200

For serial # 17090036 and higher

Powermatic

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.powermatic.com

Part No. M-1792200B
Edition 4 12/2017
Copyright © 2017 Powermatic


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


11.1.1 PM2200 Cyclone Dust Collector — Exploded View

16



11.1.2 PM2200 Cyclone Dust Collector — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o, PM2200-001.............. 1Y [o] o PRSP 3HP, 230V ...cceeiiiees 1
................. PM2200-01SC........... Start Capacitor (not shown)...........cccccceeeeeeriinnneeen... 250MFD, 250VAC......... 1
................. PM2200-01RC .......... Running Capacitor (not shown) ...........c...cceevvvveeee... 35UF, 400V ...l 1
................. JCDC1.5-01FC.......... Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiee it rveeeeesssssiiieeeeee s snvneeeens L
................. JCDC1.5-01CF.......... Cooling Fan (N0t ShOWN) .........cccviiiiiii s eeeree e e cssiieee e e e e e ssiineens L
................. JCDC3-01CS. ............ Centrifugal Switch (N0t SNOWN) ......ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiies i L
2 i TS-0570021 .............. HEX NUL. e 5/16"-18 ..o 4
3 TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaSKEr........veiiiiiicee e BI16". i 4
S JCDC2-06 .....ccevvveeeee KBY oot TXTX25 MM .o, 1
5 JCDC1.5-08.............. EYE BOIt ..o BI16". e 2
[ JCDC1.5-02............... Strain Relief ..., M20-13B/PG20............. 2
T o, PM2200-007.............. Motor Cord with Male CONNECION .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiees e 1
T-1.innnn. PM2200-0071............ Motor Cord with Female CONNECION.........ccciviviiiiiees ceiiiiie e 1
8 i, JCDC2-07 ...oovvevernen. RUDBDETN S@aAL...... e et 1
(S T TS-0081031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvvieieeeiiiiiiieeee et 5/16"-18x3/4" .............. 18
10, PM2200-010.............. MOTOE PIALE ....coeiieiiieiieee ettt e e e st e e s e e s e e nnneens 1
1. TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.......evveeiiiiieieiieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 5/167-18X1" ...vvvveeeeeannns 4
12 . PM2200-012.............. IMPEIET ... Dia. 15.8" cvvvveeeiiiiiinen, 1
13 . TS-0271071 .............. SOoCKet Set SCIeW .....cocuvvviiiiiiei e 3/87-16X3/4" ... 1
14 . PM2200-014.............. IMPEIEN WASKNET ... e e e e e 1
15 . TS-1503051 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........eeeveeeiiiiiiiieenieennininns MBX20 ......evvvieeeeeiiiiinne 1
16 .. PM2200-016B............ Main Housing (serial #17090036 and higher).......... coccceeeeviiiiiiieee e, 1
17 o, TS-081C022.............. Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccccecvveeennnnns #10-24X3/8"...ccceeivn 3
18 .. PM2200-018.............. WIFE CliP et UCA .., 2
19 PM2200-019.............. Reducing MOtOF ........ccovviiiiiii e 15W, 230V ..o 1
20 ... JBTS10MJS-620....... Pan Head SCreW.........cccvvvivieeii it MAXB0 .......vvveeeeeiiirieenn. 4
21 i, PM2200-021.............. Reducing Motor Cord with Male CONNECLON.........ccc. voviiiiieeiee e 1
21-1........... PM2200-0211............ Reducing Motor Cord with Female Connector ........ ..ccccvvveeeeiviiiiiieeeeee e 1
22 i PM2200-022.............. INIEL. .. 8"XA™X3 i 1
.................. PM2200-022A ........... Inlet Adaptor Assembly (#17,22 thru 24) .........cccccees vvviiiieeiee e 1
23 e, JCDC1.5-20 .............. Inlet Adaptor Cap........cccvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiee e A 2
24 . JCDC1.5-19............... (03 0= V1 o IO PSP TTRRO 2
25 i, PM2200-025.............. RIGNT PANEI ... e 1
26 .o PM2200-026.............. HOSE HANQET ... eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee eeesesesseessesssssssssssssnssssnnnnes 2
27 i, TS-081C022.............. Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccccccvveeennnnns #10-24X3/8"...ccceeee 4
28 .. PM2200-028B............ Support Frame (serial #17090036 and higher)........ ccccvviiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeeen 1
29 i, PM2200-029.............. Strain Relief ... MP-16 ....covvveiiieieiiieen, 1
30 e, JCDC1.5-02 .............. Strain Relief ..., M20-13B/PG20............. 1
1 A PM2200-031.............. Control Box Assembly (#31-1 thru 31-5) .....ccooviiiiir voveiiiiiiieene e 1
31-1........... PM2200-031-1 .......... Control BoX BACK COVET ......uuiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiee e e s esiitiies aeeasiiineseeesessaneeeeeesssnnnnns 1
31-2........... JCDC2-21-4.............. Remote Control TranSMIter ..........coociiieiiiiiee e e 1
31-3 .......... PM2200-031CB......... (O o011 =T - o RO 1
314 ... JCDC3-21-6.............. Overload ProteCtor.........cccveorvvveeinieies e 28A 1
31-5........... PM2200-031-5 .......... (©70] 017> Vo1 (o] (T MA-18 ... 1
32 i, TS-2284082 .............. Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ............ccccvvveeeeennnn. M4-0.7X8.....vvvvevieiininne 2
33 e, PM2200-033.............. Clear HOSE....ooveeii ittt Dia. 8mm ..........ccceueeeee 1
34, PM2200-034.............. NEQAatiVe PreSSUrEe GAUQGE ....ccceeeiiiiivriiieieeeeiiiiiiieeees oeisisiisseseaessanssseneneaaessaannes 1
35 i, PM2200-035.............. F X0 =T o (o S PP PP RRP PP 1
36 .. TS-0267061 .............. SOCKEL SEL SCrEW ..vvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiee e 1/47-20x5/8" ........ccc.u..... 1
37 i PM2200-037.............. Remote Control TranSMItEr .........cooviiieieiiiie e e 1
.................................................... Battery (not shown).........ccccceeeeeevviiciiieeee i . AAA, L5V el 2
38, TS-081F032.............. Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccccceeviiveeenns 1/47-20x1/2" ... 2
39 .. 3520B-140................. POWEIMALIC LOGO ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e es ceestiiaeeeaeesssnstanneeaaeeaeanes 1
40 ... 5512797 ..o, Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccccccvvveeeennnns M5-0.8X25 ......ceeeeiiiiinns 2
41 ... PM2200-041.............. ON-OFF SWitch ASSEMDBIY ......uvviiiieiiiiiiiie s e 1

................. PM2000-298.............. Safety Key for Magnetic Switch (not Shown) ........... ccccvvveeviiiniiiinnn 1
42 ., PM2200-042.............. LEft PANEI ... e 1
43 ... JCDC3-23 ... Power Cord W/ 6-20P Plug.........cevevrmrereniiieeeniienenn 12AWG X 3C.....oveeneee. 1
44 .............. F012439....cccccveeeeenns Serrated Hex Flange SCrew........cccccoovcvvvveeeeeeeiinns 5/16”-18x1/2" .............. 42
45 ... PM2200-045B............ Base (serial #17090036 and higher).........cccvviviiiiiiit i 1

17



Index No Part No

JCDC3-33...
JCDC3-33-1
717531........

JMS10SCMS-72 .......

PM2200-050
TS-0561082
TS-0640091
JCDC1.5-42
TS-081F031
JCDC1.5-44
JCDC1.5-45
JCDC1.5-46
PM2200-057
PM2200-058
PM2200-059

PM2200-059A ...........

JCDC2-49 ...
TS-0050111
PM2200-062
JCDC2-35 ...
PM2200-064
JCDC2-39 ...
JCDC2-40 ...
JCDC2-41 ...
PM2200-068
717511........
JCDC1.5-60
JCDC1.5-59
PM2200-072
1792200H....
PM2200-073
PM2200-074
JCDC1.5-69
JCDC1.5-63
JCDC1.5-62
JCDC1.5-52
PM2200-079
PM2200-080
TS-1540031
TS-1522041
PM2200-083
PM2200-084
JCDC1.5-65
JCDC1.5-66
TS-1481031
TS-1540031
SWSS3-201
5711571......
PM2200-091
PM2200-092

Hooooo.

Description Size Qty
SWIVEl CASLEN ..ot R URTIRR 2
Swivel Caster W/ Brake..........ccccoevvveiniieecininee e, 3 e 2
Drum Collection Bag (pkg. of 5)......cccccvveeeiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 980 x 1200 /mm............ 1
Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccoccvveeeneenn. M5-0.8X8....ovvvviieeriinnns 16
QUICK Lever ASSEMDIY ..........uviiiiiee et cies cee e e s 1
HEX NUL. .. 3/87-16 ..eeeiieeeee 2
Nylon Lock HeX NUL........ccvvvveee e 3/8"-16 .eevveeeiiiieee e 2
HANAIE Lo ee e 1
Flat Head Phillips Mach Screw...........ccccvvvvveeeiinnns 1/47-20X1/2" ...ccceee 2
RUBDEI PAd ... e 1
PC PIALE. ...ttt eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aae 1
RIVEL. ...oviiiiiiiii e 4-2. i 12
Upper ColleCtion DIUM .....uuiiieee it eeees criirreeeeeesessnrrereeeeeesnnnnns 1
D400 O = Ty ] T PP UTP PR PPPPPPPPPTRN 1
Lower CollECHION DIUM .....ouuiiiiiiiii ettt teee et e e e e 1
Collection Drum Assembly (#52 thru 61, 91) .....ccccce vevvviiiiiieieee e 1
SWIVEI CASEEN.....coiiiiriiiiii e 2 e 4
HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeeiiiiiiieeee et e e 1/47-20x2-1/2" ............... 2
HOUSING. ..ttt e s+ aantb e e e e e s s s bbb e eeeeeeennees 1
ClamMP e Dia. 500mm .................. 1
G0N L e e e 1
FOAM TaPE ..ot L970 x W30 x T1 /mm...2
HOSE Clamp ......cviiiiiieiiiiiie e 12-1/2" i 2
HOSE .. Dia. 12" ..o, 1
DIUM LI oottt sreee s st e e e s e e anre e e arne e 1
Canister Collection Bag (pkg. of 5).....cccvvveeeeeiiinnnns 600 x 500 /mm.............. 1
(O3 =T 0o o PP UUT O UPPPPPPPPTN 1
FOAM TAPE ..ot L1265 x W20 x T3 /mm. 1
Canister Filter — HEPA ...t ot 1
HEPA Filter, complete (includes #44,49,69-72,75-79,81-88) .............ccccuvneee. 1
HOSE Clamp ......ceviiiiiiiii e Dia. 2" ..o 4
HOSE .. Dia. 2" oo 2
10 o] L] A o F= 1= PP P UPR TS PPP PR 2
21T U] o T O 1Y T PR 2
Oll-retaining BEAMNNG .......coiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt riiee ceeesinireee e e s e siiarreeeeee e e 2
Socket HD BUtON SCreW .........ccovueeeeiiieeeeiiieeee e MBX6 .oooivieeeiiiiie e 6
Canister FiXiNg PIate..........occuviiiiiiiiie s e 1
[0 To 18 Q] SRR 1
HEX NUL.....ooi e M5 ., 2
SOCKEt Set SCreW ....cocoiviiieiiiiee e M5-0.8X12...ccuveeeeeiiannn. 2
ROO . e 1
Y o1 (o 1= PP PURPP PP 1
FIXING BIOCK ...ttt ottt e e e e e e ee s 2
Yo = 1 =] PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPIN 2
HEX Cap SCrEW.......evvvveeeiiiiiiiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M5-0.8x12..........cceee. 8
HEX NUL...coiii e M5-0.8..cccviiiirienieenieenn 4
Open ENd WIeNnCh ......cccooviiiiiiiiieie e 10-12 MM, 1
Pan HD Phillips Machine Screw ...........ccccccvveeiiinnns 3/16"XLA oo 1
QUICK CONNECTOT ... e aeeeaeaee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeaaaaaaaans 2
FOAM TaPE ..o L640 x W30 x T1/mm....1

18



	Mobile Cyclone Dust Collector
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 About this manual
	4.0 Specifications for Powermatic Cyclone Dust Collector
	5.0 Setup and assembly
	5.1 Unpacking and cleanup
	5.2 Shipping contents
	5.3 Tools required for assembly
	5.4 Assembly

	6.0 Electrical connections
	6.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	6.2 Extension cords

	7.0 Operations
	7.1 Start/stop
	7.2 Safety Key
	7.3 Remote controller
	7.4 Dust hose connection
	7.5 Filter auto clean

	8.0 User-maintenance
	8.1 Thermal overload reset
	8.2 Cleaning and bag inspection
	8.3 Motor inspection
	8.4 Additional servicing

	9.0 Optional accessories
	10.0 Troubleshooting PM2200 Cyclone Dust Collector
	10.1 Electrical and motor problems
	10.2 Performance problems

	11.0 Replacement Parts
	11.1.1 PM2200 Cyclone Dust Collector – Exploded View
	11.1.2 PM2200 Cyclone Dust Collector – Parts List

	12.0 Electrical Connections for PM2200 Cyclone DC
	13.0 Warranty and service



